
Question on Notice
No. 197

Asked on 1 March 2006


MRS E CUNNINGHAM asked the Minister for Health (MR ROBERTSON)-


QUESTION:

With reference to the co-location of dental and mental health services to the Gladstone Hospital precinct –


(1) At what point is that project currently?

(2) What is the project completion date?

ANSWER:

(1) Design work has been completed and the contract documentation is currently being

prepared.

(2) Project completion is scheduled for the first half of 2007.

